GDD系列 / GDD/series
E
G
D
D
   S
E
R

GDD-024-MC
GDD-024-FC
订货号/Part Numder
E
G
D
D
   S
E
R
IE
S
PAGE / 208
工具 Tools
冷压钳 Manual hydraulic clamp
压接线经
Wire gauge
0.5-4mm2
型号/Type
退针器 Removal tool
适用类型 For
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GD
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
订货号/Part Numder
订货号/Part Numder
技术参数/Technical data
材料: 铜
Material: copper
接触电阻/Contact resistance: ≤3mΩ
接线形式: 冷压工具压接
Terminal: crimp connection
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
CDF-0.5
CDF-0.75
CDF-1.0
CDF-1.5
CDF-2.5
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
1.15
1.3
1.45
1.75
2.25
(镀金)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.Gold-plated
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
母插针
 Female
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
DDF-0.5
DDF-0.75

G6B-SGR-LB-2M20
G6B-SGR-LB-2M25
订货号 /Part Numder
外壳底座: 表面安装
Surface mounted: Side entry
螺纹 Thread
1个进线孔1 side entry
PG13.5
PG16
M20
M25
2个进线孔2 side entry
PG13.5
PG16
M20
M25
型号/Type
带保护盖/With protection cover
G6B-SDR-LB-PG13.5
G6B-SDR-LB-PG16
G6B-SDR-LB-M20
G6B-SDR-LB-M25
G6B-SDR-LB-2PG13.5
G6B-SDR-LB-2PG16
G6B-SDR-LB-2M20
G6B-SDR-LB-2M25
订货号 /Part Numder
电缆对接外壳 Cable-to-cable hood
螺纹 Thread
PG16
M20
PG16
PG29
M25
M32
型号/Type
G6B-TBF-LB-PG16
G6B-TBF-LB-M20
高结构/High construction
G6B-TBFH-LB-PG16
G6B-TBFH-LB-PG29
G6B-TBFH-LB-M25
G6B-TBFH-LB-M32
订货号 /Part Numder
底座保护盖 Housing protection cover
螺纹 Thread 型号/Type
G6B-KDB
订货号 /Part Numder
61
4
2
7
4
4561
金属盖/用于上壳 For hoods
G6B-KDB-LA-1
金属盖/用于下壳 For housings
G6B-KDB-LA-2
82 51
下壳底座 / Housings
高结构/High construction
PG21 G6B-SGRH-LB-PG21
M32 G6B-SGRH-LB-M32
PG29 G6B-SGRH-LB-PG29
5
1
高结构/High construction
82 51
7
3
2PG21 G6B-SGRH-LB-2PG21
2M32 G6B-SGRH-LB-2M32
2PG29 G6B-SGRH-LB-2PG29
2个进线孔2 side entry
高结构/High construction
PG21 G6B-SDRH-LB-PG21
M32 G6B-SDRH-LB-M32
PG29 G6B-SDRH-LB-PG29
2PG21 G6B-SGRH-LB-2PG21
2M32 G6B-SGRH-LB-2M32
2PG29 G6B-SGRH-LB-2PG29
2个进线孔2 side entry
高结构/High construction

GDD-042-MC
GDD-042-FC
订货号/Part Numder
E
G
D
D
   S
E
R
IE
S
PAGE / 212
工具 Tools
冷压钳 Manual hydraulic clamp
压接线经
Wire gauge
0.5-4mm2
型号/Type
退针器 Removal tool
适用类型 For
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GD
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
订货号/Part Numder
订货号/Part Numder
技术参数/Technical data
材料: 铜
Material: copper
接触电阻/Contact resistance: ≤3mΩ
接线形式: 冷压工具压接
Terminal: crimp connection
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
CDF-0.5
CDF-0.75
CDF-1.0
CDF-1.5
CDF-2.5
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
1.15
1.3
1.45
1.75
2.25
(镀金)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.Gold-plated
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
母插针
 Female
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
DDF-0.5
DDF-0.75

GDD-072-MC
GDD-072-FC
订货号/Part Numder
E
G
D
D
   S
E
R
IE
S
PAGE / 220
工具 Tools
冷压钳 Manual hydraulic clamp
压接线经
Wire gauge
0.5-4mm2
型号/Type
退针器 Removal tool
适用类型 For
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GD
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
订货号/Part Numder
订货号/Part Numder
技术参数/Technical data
材料: 铜
Material: copper
接触电阻/Contact resistance: ≤3mΩ
接线形式: 冷压工具压接
Terminal: crimp connection
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
CDF-0.5
CDF-0.75
CDF-1.0
CDF-1.5
CDF-2.5
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
1.15
1.3
1.45
1.75
2.25
(镀金)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.Gold-plated
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
母插针
 Female
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
DDF-0.5
DDF-0.75

GDD-108-MC
GDD-108-FC
订货号/Part Numder
E
G
D
D
   S
E
R
IE
S
PAGE / 228
工具 Tools
冷压钳 Manual hydraulic clamp
压接线经
Wire gauge
0.5-4mm2
型号/Type
退针器 Removal tool
适用类型 For
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GD
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
订货号/Part Numder
订货号/Part Numder
技术参数/Technical data
材料: 铜
Material: copper
接触电阻/Contact resistance: ≤3mΩ
接线形式: 冷压工具压接
Terminal: crimp connection
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
CDF-0.5
CDF-0.75
CDF-1.0
CDF-1.5
CDF-2.5
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
1.15
1.3
1.45
1.75
2.25
(镀金)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.Gold-plated
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
母插针
 Female
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
DDF-0.5
DDF-0.75

G24B-TBF-M25
G24B-TBF-M32
订货号 /Part Numder
PG21
PG29
M32
M40
高结构/High construction
G24B-TBFH-PG21
G24B-TBFH-PG29
G24B-TBFH-M32
G24B-TBFH-M40
下壳底座 / Housings
PG29
M32
G24B-SGRH-2PG29
G24B-SGRH-2M32
底座保护盖
Housing protection cover
螺纹 Thread 型号/Type
G24B-KDB
订货号 /Part Numder
金属保护盖 /With protection cover
--- 金属盖/用于上壳 For hoods
G24B-KDB-LA-1
金属盖/用于下壳 For housings
G24B-KDB-LA-2
2个进线孔 2 side entry
PG21 G24B-SGRH-2PG21
56145
5
5
145
5
7
.5
122.5
7
8
长度Length
180mm
高结构/High construction
高结构/High construction
PG21 G24B-SGRH-PG21
M40 G24B-SGRH-M40
M40 G24B-SGRH-2M40
E
G
D
D

G24B-TGB-M25
G24B-TGB-M32
订货号 /Part Numder
PG21
PG29
M25
M40
高结构/High construction
G24B-TGBH-PG21
G24B-TGBH-PG29
G24B-TGBH-M25
G24B-TGBH-M40
双扣带盖开孔底座
Bulkhead mounting with hoods
螺纹 Thread 型号/Type
G24B-AG-BO
订货号 /Part Numder
上壳 / Hoods
下壳底座 / Housings
防护等级 Degree of protection : IP65
带保护盖/with protection cover
M40 G24B-SDRH-BO-M40
M40 G24B-SDRH-BO-2M40
120 43.5
43.5120
43.5120.5
121.3
43.5
142 45
145 56
5
5
145
高结构/High construction
高结构/High construction
高结构/High construction
底部外壳安装开孔尺寸/Housing mounting dimensions  PAGE/390
带保护盖/with protection cover
G24B-AD-BO
带金属保护盖/with protection cover
G24B-AD-LA-BO
Panel cut out
113
36
M25 G24B-TSBH-M25
M32 G24B-TGBH-M32
表面粉末镀层，RAL 7037 / Powder-coated,RAL 7037
G24B单扣外壳 /G24B with 1 lever on the hoods/housings
防护等级 Degree of protection : IP65
E
G
D
D
   S
E
R
IE
S
PAGE / 232
底部外壳安装开孔尺寸/Housing mounting dimensions  PAGE/390
上壳 / Hoods

G24B-SGRH-LB-2PG29
G24B-SGRH-LB-2M32
订货号 /Part Numder
PG36 G24B-TGH-RO-PG36
M40 G24B-SGRH-LB-M40
M40 G24B-SGRH-LB-2M40
带保护盖/ith protection cover
120.5 43.5
6
2
121.3 43.5
120.5
43.5
121.3
43.5
7
6
45142
56.3
145
5
5
145
高结构 / High construction
高结构/High construction
高结构/High construction
Panel cut out
113
36
PG29 G24B-TG-RO-PG29
表面粉末镀层，RAL 7037 / Powder-coated,RAL 7037
G24B单扣外壳 /G24B with 1 lever on the hoods/housings
防护等级 Degree of protection : IP65
E

GDD-072-MC(1-72)
GDD-072-FC(1-72)
订货号/Part Numder
公 Male
母 Female
GDD-072-MC(73-144)
GDD-072-FC(73-144)
144+
E
G
D
D
   S
E
R
IE
S
PAGE / 236
工具 Tools
冷压钳 Manual hydraulic clamp
压接线经
Wire gauge
0.5-4mm2
型号/Type
退针器 Removal tool
适用类型 For
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GD
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
订货号/Part Numder
订货号/Part Numder
技术参数/Technical data
材料: 铜
Material: copper
接触电阻/Contact resistance: ≤3mΩ
接线形式: 冷压工具压接
Terminal: crimp connection
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
CDF-0.5
CDF-0.75
CDF-1.0
CDF-1.5
CDF-2.5
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
1.15
1.3
1.45
1.75
2.25
(镀金)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.Gold-plated
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
母插针
 Female
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
DDF-0.5
DDF-0.75

螺纹 Thread 型号/Type
G32B-AG
订货号 /Part Numder
外壳底座: 表面安装
Surface mounted: Side entry
螺纹 Thread
PG29
M32
M40
M50
型号/Type
G32B-TBF-PG29
G32B-TBF-M32
G32B-TBF-M40
G32B-TBF-M50
订货号 /Part Numder
螺纹 Thread
1个进线孔1 side entry
PG29
M32
M40
2个进线孔2 side entry
PG29
M32
M40
型号/Type
G32B-SGR-PG29
G32B-SGR-M32
G32B-SGR-M40
G32B-SGR-2PG29
G32B-SGR-2M32
G32B-SGR-2M40
订货号 /Part Numder
上壳保护盖 Protection covers for hoods
螺纹 Thread 型号/Type
G32B-KDT-LA-1
订货号 /Part Numder
上壳 / Hoods
下壳底座 / Housings
93.5
9
3
9
3
93.5
Panel cut out
90
3
5
8
9
124.3 86
9
6
88
76
PG36 G32B-TS-PG36
PG42 G32B-TS-PG42
M50 G32B-TS-M50
PG42
PG36 G32B-TG-PG36
G32B-TG-PG42
电缆对接下壳
Cable-to-cable hood
PG36 G32B-SGR-PG36
PG42 G32B-SGR-PG42
PG36
PG42
G32B-SGR-2PG36
G32B-SGR-2PG42
PG36 G32B-TBF-PG36
PG42 G32B-TBF-PG42
底座保护盖
螺纹 Thread 型号/Type

G32B-TS-RO-M32
G32B-TS-RO-M40
订货号 /Part Numder
外壳上壳: 顶部进线
Hood: Top entry
螺纹 Thread
PG29
PG36
M32
M40
型号/Type
G32B-TG-RO-PG29
G32B-TG-RO-PG36
G32B-TG-RO-M32
G32B-TG-RO -M40
订货号 /Part Numder
外壳底座: 开孔安装
Bulkhead mounted: Bottom entry
螺纹 Thread 型号/Type
G32B-AG-LB
带保护盖/With protection cover
G32B-AD-LB
订货号 /Part Numder
外壳底座: 表面安装
Surface mounted: Side entry
螺纹 Thread
1个进线孔1 side entry
PG29
M32
2个进线孔2 side entry
PG29
M32
1个进线孔1 side entry
PG29
M32
2个进线孔2 side entry
PG29
M32
型号/Type
G32B-SGR-LB-PG29
G32B-SGR-LB-M32
G32B-SGR-LB-2PG29
G32B-SGR-LB-2M32
带保护盖/With protection cover
G32B-SDR-LB-PG29
G32B-SDR-LB-M32
G32B-SDR-LB-2PG29
G32B-SDR-LB-2M32
订货号 /Part Numder
上壳 / Hoods
下壳底座 / Housings
8
9
Panel cut out88
76
PG42 G32B-TS-RO-PG42
M50 G32B-TS-RO-M50
PG42 G32B-TG-RO-PG42
M50 G32B-TG-RO-M50
芯件适配用G48B外壳
Inserts suit for G48B hoods/housing 216+250V max.10A   (108X2)
板面安装开孔图
Panel cut out for use without hoods/housings
接插针排序
Contacts arrangement view from termination side
冷压针压接/Crimp terminal
冷压接插针 Crimp contacts
GDD-216接插体 / GDD-216 inserts
插芯/lnserts
公 Male
母 Female
型号/Type
GDD-108-MC(1-108)
GDD-108-FC(1-108)
订货号/Part Numder
公 Male
母 Female
GDD-108-MC(109-216)
GDD-108-FC(109-216)
216+
E
G
D
D
   S
E
R
IE
S
PAGE / 240
工具 Tools
冷压钳 Manual hydraulic clamp
压接线经
Wire gauge
0.5-4mm2
型号/Type
退针器 Removal tool
适用类型 For
10A 冷压针
Crimp contacts
型号/Type
REMOV-GD
CRIMPBOX-0.5/4
订货号/Part Numder
订货号/Part Numder
技术参数/Technical data
材料: 铜
Material: copper
接触电阻/Contact resistance: ≤3mΩ
接线形式: 冷压工具压接
Terminal: crimp connection
(镀银)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.silver-platea
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
CDF-0.5
CDF-0.75
CDF-1.0
CDF-1.5
CDF-2.5
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
8.0m m
1.15
1.3
1.45
1.75
2.25
(镀金)冷压接插针/Crimp contacts.Gold-plated
标识
ldentification
线规
Wire gauge
剥线长度
Stripping length
母插针
 Female
内孔
直径
订货号
Part Numder
订货号
Part Numder
no groov e
1 groov e
1 groov e
2 groov e
3 groov e
20.5 mm
20.75 mm
21.0 mm
21.5 mm
22.5 mm
AWG  20
AWG  18
AWG  18
AWG  16
AWG  14
DDF-0.5
DDF-0.75